of a party wall 75 feet 5 inches to the souther 
line of W. 50th st. and thence easterly along t 
southerly line of said street 38 feet 1 inch to t 
point or place of beginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which sai 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the su 
of Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000). T 
sale to be made upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
I. Certain perpetual restrictions are to 

placed on the use of the sidewalk in front 
these lots to give the City immediate access t 
the permanent chamber over the shaft occupyin 
the entire space under the sidewalk between th